marketing messages to achieve the intended marketing goal. This study employed a correlational quantitative 
research approach with convenient selection of participants, utilizing a modified survey questionnaire as the 

principal means of data collection. The sample consisted of One Hundred Ninety-eight (198) actual customers of 

selected fast-food restaurants in España Boulevard, Manila. The data retrieved from the survey questionnaire was 
analyzed and interpreted using a Five-point Likert scale designed for measuring inter valdata. The findings of this